

We are a friendly group of poultry enthusiasts, promoting the keeping, breeding and showing of Laced Wyandottes. We are dedicated to helping both beginners and established breeders/exhibitors with their passion for Laced Wyandottes.

thelacedwyandotteclub.co.uk

Membership

The club caters for **Silver**, **Gold**, **Blue and Buff Laced Wyandottes** and some new 'non-standard' colours.

We hold a **Club Show** and **Area Show** every year alternating between the Poultry Club of Great Britain National Poultry Show at Telford and the Federation of Poultry Clubs Show at Stafford. Specials are also awarded at the other shows where classes for Laced Wyandotte's are provided.

The aims of the club are:

- To encourage and improve the breeding of Laced Wyandottes for exhibition and utility purposes.
- To render assistance to members with breeding Laced Wyandottes as far as possible.

On joining you will receive a copy of the Club Rules and Breed Standard, and the latest Year Book which contains a list of current Members. If you would like to join, please complete the membership form at the back of this pamphlet and send it, with a cheque, to our Club Secretary. (Address and membership fee can be found on our website,)

You can also join by going to the 'Membership' page our website and selecting the appropriate GoCardless direct debit option.

.

Please note – <u>Club membership runs from 1st November to 31st October the following year.</u>

The Laced Wyandotte Club

Membership Form									
SURNAME		FIRST NAME:							
ADDRESS									
POSTCODE	:	TELEPHONE:							
EMAIL:									
COLOUR OF BIRDS KEPT									
LARGE	SILVER		GOLD		BLUE		BUFF		
BANTAM	SILVER		GOLD		BLUE		BUFF		
I ENCLOSE		£ ☐ Adult Membership Fee							
or <u>£</u>									
Please make any cheque payable to <i>The Laced Wyandotte Club</i>									

YOUR CONTACT DETAILS WILL BE ADDED TO THE MEMBERS LIST **UNLESS YOU REQUEST OTHERWISE.** (I do not wish to have my details added to list $-\Box$)

Please see our website for the Club's address and current membership fee.



*International Members, please contact the Secretary for postage rates.

The Laced Wyandotte Club

Email: lacedwyandotteclub@gmail.com

Website: thelacedwyandotteclub.co.uk

Facebook: www.facebook.com/groups/854670244558775/